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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 320

AN ACT toamend 13.92 (4) (c), 13.92 (4) (d), 13.92 @), 13.92 (4) (f), 35.93 (2) (b) 4., 35.93 (2) (c) 1., 35.93
(3), 35.93 (3) (e) (intro.), 35.93 (3) (e) 1., 227.01 (13) (intro.), 22{R} (intro.)and 227.27 (2); ant create 13.92
(4) (bm) and 227.265 of the statutesating to: rule—making procedures and repealing administrative rules relating
to the estate tax and the county operating levy rate limit.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 13.92(4) (d) Sections 22714, 227.16, 227.135,
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: and227.14 to 227.24 do not apply to any change made by
thelegislative reference bureau under. §by or (bm)

Section 1. 13.92(4) (bm) of the statutes is created SecTioN 4. 13.92(4) (e) of the statutes is amended
to read: toread:

13.92(4) (bm) If 2 or more rules filed under s. 227.20 13.92(4) (e) The legislative reference bureau shall
or modified under s. 227.265faft the same unit of the  prepareand keep on file a record efich change made
Wisconsin administrative code without taking cogni  underpat (b) or (bm)
zanceof the efect thereon of the other rules and if the leg SecTioN 5. 13.92 (4) (f) of the statutes is amended to
islative reference bureau finds that there ismotual read:
inconsistencyn the changes made by each such rule, the  13.92(4) (f) The legislative reference bureshall
legislative reference bureaushall incorporate the  notify the agency involved of each change made under
changesnade by each ruliato the text of the unit and  par.(b) or (bm)

documenthe incorporation in a note to the urftor each SecTioN 6. 35.93 (2) (b) 4. of the statutes, aeefed
suchincorporation, the legislative reference bureau shall by 2013 Wsconsin Act 20is amended to read:
includein a correctiorill a provision formally validat 35.93(2) (b) 4. Copies of all rules filed with the legis

ing the incorporation. Section 227.27 (2) is né¢etied lative reference bureau under s. 227.20_(1) or modified

by printing decisions made by the legislative reference unders. 227.265%ince the compilation of the preceding

bureauunder this paragraph. register,including emegency rules filed under 827.24
SecTION 2. 13.92(4) (c) of the statutes is amended (3).

toread: SecTION 7. 35.93 (2) (c) 1. of the statutes, afeefed
13.92(4) (c) The legislative reference bureau may by 2013 Wsconsin Act 20is amended to read:

insert in the Wsconsin administrative code a note 35.93(2) (c) 1. Each chapter of thei$fonsinadmin

explainingany change made under jp@n) or (bm) istrative code that has beenfedted by rules filed with
SecTioN 3. 13.92(4) (d) of the statutes is amended legislativereference bureau under s. 227.20 (1) or modi

toread: fied under s. 227.265n accordance with sub. (3) (e) 1.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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SecTioN 8. 35.93 (3) of the statutes is amended to
read:

35.93(3) The legislative referendmireau shall com
pile and deliver to the department for printicagpy for a
registerwhich shall contain all the rules filed under s.
227.200r modified undes. 227.265ince the compika
tion of rules for the precedinigsue of the register was
madeand those executivaders which are to be infeft
for more than 90 days or an informative summary
thereof. The complete register shall be compiled and
publishedbefore the first day of each month and a notice
sectionof the register shall be compiled and published
beforethe 15th day of each month. Each issue of the reg
istershall contain a title page with the nameiSéonsin
administrative registerthe number and date of the reg

ister,and a table of contents. Each page of the register

shallalso contain the date and number of the regasdter

which it isa part in addition to the other necessary code
tittes and page numbers. The legislative reference bureaL{O ;

may include in the register such instructiondgrdorma
tion as inthe bureaws judgment will help the user to eor

rectly make insertions and deletions in the code and to

keepthe code current.
SecTioN 9. 35.93 (3) (e) (intro.) of the statutes, as
affectedby 2013 Wsconsin Act 20is amended toead:
35.93(3) (e) (intro.) The legislative reference bureau
shallincorporate into the appropriate chapters of tlg W
consin administrativecode each permanent rule filed
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SecTioN 11. 227.01 (13) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

227.01(13) (intro.) “Rule” means a regulation, stan
dard, statement of policyor generalorder of general
applicationwhich has the &ct of law and which is
issuedby an agency to implement, interp@tmake spe
cific legislation enforcedr administered by the agency
or to govern the @anization or procedure of the agency
“Rule” includes anodification of a rule under s. 227.265.
“Rule” does not include, and s. 227.10 does not apply to,
any action orinaction of an agen¢yhether it would
otherwise meet the definition under this subsection,
which:

SecTioN 12. 227.11 (2) (intro.) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

227.11 (2) (intro.) Rule—-making authority is
expresslyconferred on an agenag follows:

SeEcCTION 13. 227.265 of the statutes is created to read:
227.265 Repeal or modification of rules. If a bill
epeal or modify a rule is enactéae procedures under
$5.227.114 to 227.21 and 227.26 do ragply Instead,

the legislative reference bureau shall publish the repeal
or modification in the Wsconsin administrative code and
registeras required under s. 35.28\d the repeal or med
ification shall take déct as provided in s. 227.22.

SeEcTION 14. 227.27 (2) of the statutes is amentizd
read:

227.27(2) The code shall be prima facie evidence in
all courts and proceedings as provided by s. 889.01, but

with the legislative reference bureau under s. 227.20 (1)his does not preclude reference toinicase of a discrep

or modifiedunder s. 227.26&nd, for each chapter of the
administrativecodeaffected by a rule, do all of the fol
lowing:

Section 10. 35.93 (3) (e) 1. othe statutes, as
affectedby 2013 Wisconsin Act 20is amended toead:

35.93(3) (e) 1. Publish the chapter in the appropriate
end-of-monthregister in accordanceith the filing
deadlinefor publication established in the rules proce
duresmanual published under s. 227.15(7)roan end—
of-monthregisteragreed to by the submitting agency and
thelegislative reference bureanr, in the case of a rule
modifiedunder s. 227.265, in the end—-of-month register
for the month in which the bill modifying the rule is
enacted

ancy,control over a rule filed with the legislative refer
encebureau-or-the secretary-of stateders. 227.20 or
modifiedunder s. 227.26%nd thecertified copy of a rule
shallalso and in the same degree be prima facie evidence
in all courts and proceedings.

SecTioN 15. Chapter ax 10 of theadministrative
codeis repealed.

SecTioN 16. Chapter ax 21 of theadministrative
codeis repealed.

SecTioN 17. Effective dates. This acttakes de&ct on
theday after publication, except as follows:

(1) The treatment of section 35.93 (2) (b) 4. and (c)
1.and(3) (e) (intro.) and 1. of the statutes takdsatfon
Januaryl, 2015.
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